
2023 Lure Maker’s Challenge D1 07/14/23 organized by time
TEAM BOAT LURE BRAND  

(Branded Division)
AREA HOOK UP  CATCH TIME SPECIES TAG NO. /  

SHORT MSMT.
ESTIMATE 
WEIGHT

OFFICIAL 
WEIGHT

ANGLER POINTS 
(Branded Division)

POINTS

10 Bwana Koya Lures Kilo 8:18 8:23 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 101261 200 lbs — Craig Lindner 0 165
13 Kona Cowboy Koya Lures Kilo 8:26 8:29 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077152 150 lbs — Gordon Inscore 0 165

6 Maverick Aloha Lures India 8:35 8:39 :04 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662459 150 lbs — Rey Rubalcava 165 165
8 Mauna Kea Ole Greg Sierra 9:11 9:21 :10 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077123 150 lbs — Edgar Artecona 165 165

10 Bwana Koya Lures Kilo 9:27 9:30 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 101262 165 lbs — Craig Lindner 0 165
12 Five Star Koya Lures Lima 9:47 9:52 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077097 200 lbs — Bono Hauanio 0 165
13 Kona Cowboy Koya Lures Kilo 11:23 11:28 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077153 175 lbs — Gordon Inscore 165 165
14 Xtreme Dream PBM Lures Juliet 2:01 2:18 :17 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102360 375 lbs — Emma Cooke 165 165

3 Beast Mode — India 3:01 3:16 :15 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 637134 200 lbs — Jay McCollum — 165
6 Maverick Aloha Lures Juliet 3:41 3:49 :08 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662424 390 lbs — Rey Rubalcava 165 165

14 Xtreme Dream PBM Lures Kilo 3:45 3:55 :10 mins Pacific Blue Marlin 175 lbs — Don Green 165 165

2023 Lure Maker’s Challenge - Day 1 Results
Boat Category Day, %, Points 100 300 500 1,000 2,000 5,000 TOTAL

Bwana Most Points per Day Day 1 (70%) 330 pts 945 2,646 4,095 6,930 — — 14,616
Bwana Most Points per Day Day 1 (100%) 330 pts — — — — 10,800 — 10,800

25,416

Kona Cowboy Most Points per Day Day 1 (30%) 330 pts 405 1,134 1,755 2,970 — — 6,264

2023 Lure Maker’s Challenge D1 07/14/23 organized by boat, by score
TEAM BOAT LURE BRAND  

(Branded Division)
AREA HOOK UP  CATCH TIME SPECIES TAG NO. /  

SHORT MSMT.
ESTIMATE 
WEIGHT

OFFICIAL 
WEIGHT

ANGLER POINTS 
(Branded Division)

POINTS

10 Bwana Koya Lures Kilo 8:18 8:23 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 101261 200 lbs — Craig Lindner 0 165
10 Bwana Koya Lures Kilo 9:27 9:30 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 101262 165 lbs — Craig Lindner 0 165

0 330

13 Kona Cowboy Koya Lures Kilo 8:26 8:29 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077152 150 lbs — Gordon Inscore 0 165
13 Kona Cowboy Koya Lures Kilo 11:23 11:28 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077153 175 lbs — Gordon Inscore 165 165

165 330

6 Maverick Aloha Lures India 8:35 8:39 :04 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662459 150 lbs — Rey Rubalcava 165 165
6 Maverick Aloha Lures Juliet 3:41 3:49 :08 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662424 390 lbs — Rey Rubalcava 165 165

330 330

14 Xtreme Dream PBM Lures Juliet 2:01 2:18 :17 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102360 375 lbs — Emma Cooke 165 165
14 Xtreme Dream PBM Lures Kilo 3:45 3:55 :10 mins Pacific Blue Marlin 175 lbs — Don Green 165 165

330 330

8 Mauna Kea Ole Greg Sierra 9:11 9:21 :10 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077123 150 lbs — Edgar Artecona 165 165
12 Five Star Koya Lures Lima 9:47 9:52 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077097 200 lbs — Bono Hauanio 0 165

3 Beast Mode — India 3:01 3:16 :15 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 637134 200 lbs — Jay McCollum — 165


